

WWW.PORTFREEPORT.COM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jessica Follett, Public Affairs Manager

Phone: (979) 233-2667 ext. 4306 Email: follett@portfreeport.com

SAATHOFF PARTICIPATES IN U.S. COAST GUARD SECTOR HOUSTON-GALVESTON'S WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH EVENT

HOUSTON, TX (March 31, 2021) – Port Freeport Executive Director/CEO Phyllis Saathoff recently participated in the U.S. Coast Guard Sector Houston-Galveston's Women's History Month event at the invitation of Sector Commander, Captain Jason Smith. Saathoff engaged in conversation with USCG members about her career and experiences as a woman in the maritime industry.

Port Freeport is a leading port in the export of crude oil and natural gas liquids and ranked 6th in chemicals, 15th in foreign waterborne tonnage, and 26th in containers. A 2019 Economic Impact Study by Texas A&M Transportation Institute revealed that, nationally, the Freeport Harbor Channel generates 279,780 jobs and has a total economic output of \$149 billion. Port Freeport serves Atlantic Container Lines, AMPORTS, BASF, Chiquita Fresh N.A., CEMEX, CMA CGM, Dole Fresh Fruit, The Dow Chemical Company, Enterprise Products, Exxon Mobile, Freeport LNG, Glovis, Grimaldi Lines, Hoegh Autoliners, Kirby Marine, Liberty Global Logistics, Mammoet, MEGlobal, Phillips 66, Riviana Foods, Inc., Sallaum Lines, Tenaris, U.S Department of Energy, Wallenius Wilhelmsen, and Vulcan Materials Company.

Port Freeport is committed to keeping the local community informed of our operations and results. If you have questions or comments about this announcement, please email or call Jessica Follett, Public Affairs Manager.

###



PHOTO CUTLINE: Port Freeport Executive Director/CEO Phyllis Saathoff with members of the U.S. Coast Guard Sector Houston-Galveston.